## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Compagnie Generale de Geophysique - Veritas		107/07/2008 1	Public Limited Company: FRANCE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CGGVeritas Services S.A.
Street Address:	1 rue Leon Migaux
City:	91300 Massy
State/Country:	FRANCE
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FRANCE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2910410	FRACVISTA
Registration Number:	3048482	VECTORVISTA
Registration Number:	2735612	WEBVISTA
Registration Number:	2695699	STRATAVISTA
Registration Number:	2600393	GEOCLUSTER

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)473-2720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3034732710

Email: shavlick@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Scott S. Havlick
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16634.0800

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK 900112250 REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0180

Name: Scott S. Havlick of Holland & Hart LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott S. Havlick

Signature: /Scott Havlick/

Date: 07/26/2008

Total Attachments: 1
source=Document#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0181

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Compagnie Generale de Geophysique – Veritas, a French Corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following United States trademark registrations (the "Trademarks"):

Mark	U.S. Registration No.
FRACVISTA	2,910,410
VECTORVISTA	3,048,482
WEBVISTA	2,735,612
STRATAVISTA	2,695,699
GEOCLUSTER	2,600,393

CGGVeritas Services S.A., a French Corporation, whose principal place of business is 1, rue Leon Migaux, 91300 Massy, France ("Assignee"), seeks to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above Recitals, which are incorporated herein by this reference, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, all common law rights associated therewith, and all goodwill associated thereby.

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of the day of	
Executed on 44 74 of July 2008	
Compagnie Generale de Geoph Veritas	ysique –
By: Francisco Hax	* * * *
Title: Attorney - in V	

3869923\_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0182

**RECORDED: 07/26/2008**